# OP \$90.00 87239630

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM624762

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| COMERICA BANK |          | 02/04/2021     | BANKING ASSOCIATION:<br>TEXAS |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | DATICA HEALTH, LLC                  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 510 NORTH FIRST AVENUE              |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 605                           |
| City:             | MINNEAPOLIS                         |
| State/Country:    | MINNESOTA                           |
| Postal Code:      | 55403                               |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 87239630 | DATICA    |
| Serial Number: | 86881136 | STRATUM   |
| Serial Number: | 86818939 | REDPOINT  |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 16124926854

**Email:** ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen F. Dahl
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cathleen F. Dahl   |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Cathleen F. Dahl/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 02/05/2021         |

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Guarantor) (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007182 FRAME: 0001

source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Guarantor) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Guarantor) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Guarantor) (Executed)#page4.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Guarantor) (Executed)#page5.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Guarantor) (Executed)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007182 FRAME: 0002

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is entered into as of February 4, 2021, by and between COMERICA BANK ("Bank") and DATICA HEALTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

#### **RECITALS**

- A. Bank and Grantor are parties to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2019 (the "IPSA") pursuant to which Grantor granted and pledged to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Exhibits A, B and C thereto). The IPSA was recorded on June 28, 2019 on Reel/Frame: 6681/0230 and 6102/0307.
  - B. Bank has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

#### **AGREEMENT**

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Delivery of an executed signature page of this release by electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. Bank acknowledges that this release along with any other necessary documentation may be filed with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the termination granted herein. Bank authorizes the Grantor and its designees to record this release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Bank's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

1

| BANK:         | GRANTOR:   |
|---------------|--|
| COMERICA BANK | DATICA HEALTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company |
| By:           | By:  |
| Title: VC     | Title  |

| BANK:         | GRANTOR:   |  |
|---------------|--|--|
| COMERICA BANK | DATICA HEALTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company |  |
|               | DocuSigned by:   |  |
| By:           | By:Bocusigned by:  |  |
| Title:        | Title: President   |  |

# EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

# EXHIBIT B

Patents

None.

## EXHIBIT C

### Trademarks

| C and . | al/Re  |        |      | Nia   |
|---------|--------|--------|------|-------|
| >er:    | 417K 🖰 | OTCITS | янит | 13(1) |
|         |        |        |      |       |

| Description | · ·      | <u>Date</u>       |
|-------------|----------|-------------------|
| DATICA      | 87239630 | November 16, 2016 |
| STRATUM     | 86881136 | January 20, 2016  |
| REDPOINT    | 86818939 | November 13, 2015 |